
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:950
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2004
EXPORT OF SOFTWARES
Modi Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the value of softwares in rupees exported from India during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether some irregularities in the softwares export have come to the notice of the Government; and

(c) if so, the corrective steps taken in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL AHMAD)

(a): The estimates of Computer Software and Services export from India during the last 3 years is given below:

 Year                Value (Rs.Crores)

 2003-04             58000

 2002-03              46500

 2001-02             36500

State-wise details of the software and services export are given in the Annexure.

(b) and (c): Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has indicated that DSQ Group o f Companies, Chennai has been cautionlisted for non realization of export proceeds. RBI has decided not to decaution the above group from the Caution List and to allow writes off until clearance is received from the Enforcement Directorate.

Annexure

Region States/Union 2001-02    2002-03    2003-04
 Territories
   INR  US$  INR  US$  INR  US$

East West Bengal 706.00  148.01  1300.00  268.60  1600.00  347.83
 Chattisgarh 0  0  0  0  0.78  0.17
 Orissa  250.00  52.41  300.00  61.00  325.00  70.65

 Region Total 956.00  200.42  1600.00  330.58  1925.78  418.65

North Uttar Pradesh 2500.00  524.11  3100.00  640.50  3550.00  771.74
 Delhi  2300.00  482.18  2950.00  609.50  3500.00  760.87
 Haryana  2900.00  607.97  3511.00  725.41  5000.00  1086.96
 Madhya Pradesh 88.00  18.45  107.00  22.11  105.00  22.83
 Punjab  70.00  14.68  70.00  14.46  190.00  41.30
 Chandigarh 15.00  3.14  31.00  6.40  50.00  10.87
 Rajasthan 45.00  9.43  47.00  9.71  150.00  32.61


 Himachal Pr. 0  0  3.00  0.62  5.00  1.09
 Uttaranchal 0  0  0.40  0.10  1.00  0.22
 J & K  0  0  0.40  0.08  1.00  0.22

 Region Total 7918.00  1659.96  9819.90  2028.90  12552.00 2728.70

South Kamataka 11615.00 2435.01  14900.00 3078.51  19400.00 4217.39
 Tamil Nadu 5900.00  1236.90  8100.00  1673.55  8100.00  1760.87
 Andhra Pradesh 3200.00  670.86  4500.00  929.75  5650.00  1228.26
 Kerala  201.00  42.14  250.00  51.65  300.00  65.22
 Pondicherry 6.00  1.26  15.00  3.10  25.00  5.43

 Region Total 20922.00 4386.16  27765.00 5736.57  33475.00 7217.17

West Maharashtra 6570.00  1377.36  7200.00  1487.60  9982.00  2148.26
 Goa  0  0  0  0  6.00  1.30
 Gujarat  134.00  28.09  115.10  23.78  159.22  34.61

 Region Total 6704.00  1405.45  7315.10  1511.38  10047.22 2184.18

 TOTAL  36500.00 7651.99  46500.00 9607.44  58000.00 12608.70


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

